NO. 7

Wednesday

6th

February,

2013

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[17]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL UNIVERSITY ACT 2012 (NO. 9 of 2012)

IN exercise of powers conferred upon me by section 11(1)(d) of the Solomon Islands National University Act 2012, and in consultation with the official members, I appoint –

TONY KORAUA

as a member of the Council of the Solomon Islands National University for a term of three (3) years effective from today.

DATED AT HONIARA this fifth day of February, 2013.

HON. DICK HA'AMORI
Minister for Education and Human Resources Development

[18]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL UNIVERSITY ACT 2012 (NO. 9 of 2012)

IN exercise of powers conferred upon me by section 11(1)(b) of the Solomon Islands National University Act 2012, and in consultation with the official members, I appoint –

DR. SILENT TOVOSIA

as a member of the Council of the Solomon Islands National University for a term of three (3) years effective from today.

DATED AT HONIARA this fifth day of February, 2013.

HON. DICK HA'AMORI Minister for Education and Human Resources Development

[19]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL UNIVERSITY ACT 2012 (NO. 9 of 2012)

IN exercise of powers conferred upon me by section 11(1)(c) of the Solomon Islands National University Act 2012, and in consultation with the official members, I appoint –

WARREN PAIA

as a member of the Council of the Solomon Islands National University for a term of three (3) years effective from today.

DATED AT HONIARA this fifth day of February, 2013.

HON. DICK HA'AMORI Minister for Education and Human Resources Development

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL UNIVERSITY ACT 2012 (NO. 9 of 2012)

IN exercise of powers conferred upon me by section 11(1)(d) of the Solomon Islands National University Act 2012, and in consultation with the official members, I appoint –

DAVID QUAN

as a member of the Council of the Solomon Islands National University for a term of three (3) years effective from today.

DATED AT HONIARA this fifth day of February, 2013.

HON. DICK HA'AMORI Minister for Education and Human Resources Development

[21]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL UNIVERSITY ACT 2012 (NO. 9 of 2012)

IN exercise of powers conferred upon me by section 11(1)(e) of the Solomon Islands National University Act 2012, and in consultation with the official members, I appoint –

DR. MELCHIOR MATAKI

as a member of the Council of the Solomon Islands National University for a term of three (3) years effective from today.

DATED AT HONIARA this fifth day of February, 2013.

HON. DICK HA'AMORI
Minister for Education and Human Resources Development

[22]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL UNIVERSITY ACT 2012 (NO. 9 of 2012)

IN exercise of powers conferred upon me by section 11(1)(a) of the Solomon Islands National University Act 2012, and in consultation with the official members, I appoint –

DR. RICHARD PAUKU

as a member of the Council of the Solomon Islands National University for a term of three (3) years effective from today.

DATED AT HONIARA this fifth day of February, 2013.

HON. DICK HA'AMORI

Minister for Education and Human Resources Development

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Public Service Commission.